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/ UNIVERSAL TV WALL MOUNT
GWT-WAF75-01

FIXED TV WALL MOUNT FOR 32-75 INCHES
SOPORTE FIJO PARA TV DE 32-75 PULGADAS

USER MANUAL
MANUAL DE USUARIO
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[T\ Loading Weight
LLICY) Peso mdximo de carga

VESA
600 x 500

Supported screen sizes
Tamanos de pantalla soportados




y /\ CAUTION / PRECAUCION

CAUTION: DO NOT EXCEED RATED LISTED WEIGHT. SERIOUS INJURY OR
PROPERTY DAMAGE MAY OCCUR! WE DO NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES
CAUSED BY IMPROPER INSTALLATION!

PRECAUCION: NO EXCEDA EL PESO NOMINAL INDICADO. jPUEDEN OCURRIR
LESIONES GRAVES O DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD! {NO NOS RESPONSABILIZAMOS
POR DANOS CAUSADOS POR UNA INSTALACION INCORRECTA!

WARRANTY AND PRODUCT INFORMATION

GARANTIA E INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO

These terms shall be governed and construed under laws of
the jurisdiction in which the product was purchased, if any
term here is held to be invalid or unenforceable, the such
term (in so far as it is invalid or unenforceable) shall be given
no effect and deemed to be excluded without invalidating an
of the remaining terms. Getttech reserves the right to amend
any term at any time without notice.

Estos términos se regiran e interpretaran de acuerdo con las
leyes de la jurisdiccion en la que se compro el producto, si
alguno de los términos en este documento se considera
invalido o inaplicable, dicho término (en la medida en que
sea invalido o inaplicable) no tendra efecto y se considerara
excluido sin invalidar ninguno de los términos restantes.
Getttech se reserva el derecho de modificar cualquier
término en cualquier momento sin previo aviso.




INCLUDED PART LIST / LISTA DE PIEZAS INCLUIDAS

(A) M6x50 Self-tap Screw(4) (E) M6x25 screws(4)
(A) M6x50 Tornillo autorroscante(4) (E) Tornillos M6x25(4)
(B) 10x50 Plastic Anchor(4) (F) M8x25 screws(4)
(B) Anclaje de plastico 10x50(4) (F) Tornillos M8x25(4)
(C) ®8x18 Washer(4) (G) M5x120 screws(2)
(C) Arandela ®8x18(4) (G) Tornillos M5x120(2)
(D) 15mm Plastic Sleeve(4)
(D) Funda de plastico de 15 mm(4)




; INSTALLATION AND OPERATION / INSTALACION Y OPERACION

WALL / PARED

STEP-1 /PASO-1

Use the wall plate as a template to drill four holes of diameter 10mm and 50mm depth in the
wall. Then wedge four plastic anchors into the holes.

Utilice la placa de pared como plantilla para perforar cuatro orificios de 10 mm de diametro
y 50 mm de profundidad en la pared. Luego coloque cuatro anclajes de plastico en los
agujeros.

STEP-2/PASO-2 |

WALL / PARED

Step 2:
Install the wall plate. Put the wall plate on the wall, and then screw four self-tap screws into
each plastic anchor through metal washer to fix the wall plate onto the wall.

Instale la placa de pared. Coloque la placa de pared en la pared y luego atornille cuatro
tornillos autorroscantes en cada anclaje de plastico a través de la arandela de metal para
fijar la placa de pared a la pared.



INSTALLATION AND OPERATION / |NSTALACIéN Y OPERACléN
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G [STEP-3/PASO-3

Install the bracket rail onto the back of the TV. Screw two bolts into the holes in the back of
the panel TV to install each monitor bracket. Make sure the distance from each bracket to
the top of the panel TV is equal, and also as center as possible. The parts shall be selected
according to the dimensions of the holes in the back of the panel TV.

Instale el riel del soporte en la parte posterior del televisor. Atornille dos pernos en los
orificios en la parte posterior del televisor de panel para instalar cada soporte del televisor.
Asegurese de que la distancia desde cada soporte hasta la parte superior del televisor de
panel sea igual y también lo mas centrada posible. Las piezas se seleccionaran de acuerdo
con las dimensiones de los orificios en la parte posterior del televisor.



INSTALLATION AND OPERATION / INSTALACION Y OPERACION
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— v STEP-4 /PASO-4

Hang the two monitor brackets together with the panel TV on the wall plate, do not relax the
hands until they are caught hold of.

Cuelgue los dos soportes del monitor junto con el panel de TV en la placa de pared, no
relaje las manos hasta que se sujete el televisor.
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STEP-5 /PASO-5

Fix the two bolts under the monitor brackets inside of the wall plate and then screw them down.

Fije los dos pemos debajo de los soportes del monitor dentro de la placa de pared y luego
atomnillelos.



The format of the user manual most be folded as a accordion book

‘ a ® 7
aetttec h Y /\ CAUTION / PRECAUCION INCLUDED PART LIST / LISTA DE PIEZAS INCLUIDAS
7 CAUTION: DO NOT EXCEED RATED LISTED WEIGHT. SERIOUS INJURY OR
PROPERTY DAMAGE MAY OCCUR! WE DO NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES
UNIVERSAL Tv WALL MOUNT CAUSED BY IMPROPER INSTALLATION!
GWT-WAF75-01 FIXED TV WALL MOUNT FOR 3275 INCHES PRECAUCION: NO EXCEDA EL PESO NOMINAL INDICADO. jPUEDEN OCURRIR
SORCRIERUOUEARAIMDELZ LIRS CARAY LESIONES GRAVES O DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD! {NO NOS RESPONSABILIZAMOS éﬂ:l
POR DANOS CAUSADOS POR UNA INSTALACION INCORRECTA!
USER MANUAL (A) MBx50 Self-tap Screw(4) (E) M6x25 screws(4)
MAN UAL DE USUAR'O (A) M6x50 Tornillo autorroscante(4) (E) Tornillos M6x25(4)
o o]
0 ° WARRANTY AND PRODUCT INFORMATION
o v 7 .
0 0 GARANTIA E INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO (B) 10x50 Plastic Anchor(4) (F) M8x25 screws(4)
g 0 (B) Anclaje de plastico 10x50(4) (F) Tornillos M8x25(4)
5 >
a [}
- I | @ | e—
—1 o o
=% ot ﬁﬁé o| = These terms shall be governed and construed under laws of
— Ojlep ° — ~ g the jurisdiction in which the product was purchased, if any
170 mm 3 0 term here is held to be invalid or unenforceable, the such (C) ®8x18 Washer(4) (G) M5x120 screws(2)
0 term (in so far as it is invalid or unenforceable) shall be given i
8 o no effect and deemed to be excluded without invalidating an (C) Arandela ®8x1 8(4) (G) Tornillos M5x120(2)
o of the remaining terms. Getttech reserves the right to amend
any term at any time without notice.
L difi=
co o 5 0o = o =2 ¢ e —
— (D) 15mm Plastic Sleeve(4)
m (D) Funda de plastico de 15 mm(4)
Estos términos se regiran e interpretaran de acuerdo con las
leyes de la jurisdiccion en la que se compro el producto, si
alguno de los términos en este documento se considera
invalido o inaplicable, dicho término (en la medida en que
L= sea invalido o inaplicable) no tendra efecto y se considerara
excluido sin invalidar ninguno de los términos restantes.
— Getttech se reserva el derecho de modificar cualquier
término en cualquier momento sin previo aviso.
T\ Loading Weight
LLIC) Peso mdximo de carga
VESA
600 x 500
Supported screen sizes
Tamanos de pantalla soportados
FRONT COVER BACK COVER

120 mm

INSTALLATION AND OPERATION / INSTALACION Y OPERACION INSTALLATION AND OPERATION / INSTALACION Y OPERACION INSTALLATION AND OPERATION / INSTALACION Y OPERACION

WALL / PARED

WALL
PARED

s
\ TT

— W
TT

STEP-1/PASO-1

Use the wall plate as a template to drill four holes of diameter 10mm and 50mm depth in the
wall. Then wedge four plastic anchors into the holes.
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| STEP-3/PASO-3 |

v STEP-4 /PASO-4

Utilice la placa de pared como plantilla para perforar cuatro orificios de 10 mm de diametro Install the bracket rail onto the back of the TV. Screw two bolts into the holes in the back of Hang the two monitor brackets together with the panel TV on the wall plate, do not relax the
y 50 mm de profundidad en la pared. Luego coloque cuatro anclajes de plastico en los the panel TV to install each monitor bracket. Make sure the distance from each bracket to hands until they are caught hold of.
agujeros. the top of the panel TV is equal, and also as center as possible. The parts shall be selected

according to the dimensions of the holes in the back of the panel TV. Cuelgue los dos soportes del monitor junto con el panel de TV en la placa de pared, no

. . ) ) relaje las manos hasta que se sujete el televisor.
Instale el riel del soporte en la parte posterior del televisor. Atornille dos pernos en los

STEP-2 / PASO-2 ‘ orificios en la parte posterior del televisor de panel para instalar cada soporte del televisor.
WALL / PARED Asegurese de que la distancia desde cada soporte hasta la parte superior del televisor de 7
panel sea igual y también lo mas centrada posible. Las piezas se seleccionaran de acuerdo
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Step 2: L
Install the wall plate. Put the wall plate on the wall, and then screw four self-tap screws into \
each plastic anchor through metal washer to fix the wall plate onto the wall. | TV
STEP-5 /PASO-5

Instale la placa de pared. Coloque la placa de pared en la pared y luego atomille cuatro
tornillos autorroscantes en cada anclaje de plastico a través de la arandela de metal para
fijar la placa de pared a la pared.

Fix the two bolts under the monitor brackets inside of the wall plate and then screw them down.

Fije los dos pernos debajo de los soportes del monitor dentro de la placa de pared y luego
atornillelos.

WE REQUIRE PRE-PRODUCTION SAMPLES IN ALL OUR ARTWORKS. IF

THE SUPPLIER FAILS TO PRODUCE AN ACCEPTABLE SAMPLE WE MAY
REQUEST A FULL REFUND.
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